## **ORDINANCES 2018**

- O01-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Establishing a Local Economic Revitalization Tax Assistance (LERTA) Program within the Township of Hanover Located on Approximately 271.97 Acres of Land Known as the Earth Conservancy Hanover 9 Site in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania Bounded Generally by State Route 29/South Cross Valley Expressway, Middle Road/South Main Street, the Boarder with the City of Nanticoke and the Sans Souci Parkway/East Main Street, Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.
- An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Amending the Zoning Map of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania by Changing the Zoning District Classification of Approximately 271.97 Acres of Land Known as the Earth Conservancy Hanover 9 Site in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania Bounded Generally by State Route 29/South Cross Valley Expressway, Middle Road/South Main Street, the Border with the City of Nanticoke and the Sans Souci Parkway/East Main Street, Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania from MU Mixed Use to I-1 General Industrial.
- O03-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Establishing a Local Economic Revitalization Tax Assistance (LERTA) Program within the Township of Hanover Located on Approximately 150 Acres of Land Known as the Earth Conservancy Loomis and Luzerne County Industrial Development Authority Sites, as well as the Hanover Crossings Phases III and IV, in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania bounded generally by Dundee Cross Road, the South Cross Valley Expressway and South Valley Parkway, and the Hanover Crossings Business Park, Hanover Township, Luzerne County Pennsylvania.
- O04-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Prohibiting Parking During the School Year on the South Side of Colley Street and Authorizing the Installation and Maintenance of Signage at the Location in the Township of Hanover.
- O05-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover in the County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Appropriating Specific Sums Estimated to be Required for the Specific Purposes of the Municipal Government, hereinafter, set forth during the year 2019.

006-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania fixing the tax rate for the year 2019 at 5.5 Mills. 007-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Imposing an Earned Income Tax on One (1%) Per centum for year 2019. 008-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Imposing a Realty Transfer Tax of One (1%) per centum for year 2019. 009-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Imposing a Local Service Tax for the year 2019 in the Amount of Fifty Two (\$52.00) Dollars on the Privilege of Engaging in an Occupation within the Township Pursuant to ACT 7 of 2007 and Ordinance 005-2007, The Hanover Township Local Service Tax for Year 2019. 010-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Imposing a Mercantile and Business Privilege Tax for year 2019. 011-2018 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover County of Luzerne Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Amending Ordinance No. 015-2003 Providing for a One-Time Retirement Incentive in the Township's Non-Uniform Employee Pension Plan. 012-2018 An Ordinance Authorizing Reimbursement to the General Fund from the

Sewer Fund for Expenses Resulting from Maintenance, Repair, Oversight

and Administration of the Hanover Township Sewer System.